#### 506470167 01/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6516943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YE ZHANG	01/06/2021
KEMING SHANG	01/06/2021
HONGLEI TIAN	01/06/2021
XIN JIANG	01/06/2021
XIAO DONG	01/06/2021

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRRC QINGDAO SIFANG CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 88 JINHONGDONG ROAD
Internal Address:	CHENGYANG DISTRICT QINGDAO
City:	SHANDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	266000

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17260502

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: tonya.tetzl@stoel.com **Correspondent Name:** KELLY A. ECHOLS Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP

Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64458-450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A.ECHOLS
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Echols/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2021

**PATENT** REEL: 055038 FRAME: 0475 506470167

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=64458-450\_Assignment\_INVENTORS-to-CCRC-signed#page1.tif source=64458-450\_Assignment\_INVENTORS-to-CCRC-signed#page2.tif source=64458-450\_Assignment\_INVENTORS-to-CCRC-signed#page3.tif source=64458-450\_Assignment\_INVENTORS-to-CCRC-signed#page4.tif source=64458-450\_Assignment\_INVENTORS-to-CCRC-signed#page5.tif source=64458-450\_Assignment\_INVENTORS-to-CCRC-signed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 055038 FRAME: 0476

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS YE ZHANG, of Shandong, China, KEMING SHANG, of Shandong, China, HONGLEI TIAN, of Shandong, China, XIN JIANG, of Shandong, China, and XIAO DONG, of Shandong, China, together ("ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled CAB ROOF STRUCTURE, CAB AND RAIL TRAIN, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2021, and allotted Application No. 17/260,502, (I hereby authorize and reguest any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.) Which is a United States national phase entry of International Application No. PCT/CN2019/105039, filed September 10, 2019, which claims the priority of China Application No. 2019103069425 filed April 7, 2019; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, CRRC QINGDAO SIFANG CO., LTD., having an address of No. 88 Jinhongdong Road, Chengyang District Qingdao, Shandong 266000, China ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, right to claim priority to said patent application in any international patent application, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent application, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding,

PATENT REEL: 055038 FRAME: 0477 sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue application, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing date set forth above.

	Executed at	Ring Dow, Shan Dong, China	, this day
		(place)	(day)
of	January	, 2021.	
	(mc	mth)	

YE ZHANG

	Executed at _	Qing Das, Shan Dong	, China	, this <u>6</u> day
	1	(place)		(day)
of	January	, 2021.		
	(mo	nth)		
			尚充啊	
			KEMING SHANG	

	Executed at <u><b>()</b> in</u>	<u>g)7aw,</u>	Shan <b>g</b> ong,	<u>China</u>	, this <u>6</u> day
	·	(pla			(day)
of	January		, 2021.		
	(month)				

HONGLEI TIAN

	Executed at	aing Dao, Shani	Dong, Chin	1A,	this day
		(place)			(day)
of	January	, 2021.			
	(mont	h)			
				7	
				RAZ	
			XIN IIAN	JG J	

	Executed at	Dav, Shan Di	ong, China	, this <u>6</u> day
	1	(place)		(day)
of	January	, 2021.		
	(month)			
			. 1	
			Time .	

XIAO DONG

STOEL RIVES LLP 201 South Main Street Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 801-328-3131

Attorney Docket No.: 64458-450

6

RECORDED: 01/26/2021 REEL: 055038 FRAME: 0482